
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568                                                                   

Page 1 

March 3, 2020 
 
 

Addendum No. 3 

INVITATION TO BID.: B19/20-12 

MPOE REPLACEMENT – BLDG 300, 
LEARNING SKILLS TESTING 

RELOCATION – BLDG 100 

 
To: All Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum Three (3) is issued to incorporate the following changes, 
additions or deletions to the IFB (B19/20-12).  Any modifications/changes made 
by this addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified 
herein; all remaining portions of the IFB (B19/20-12) to remain in force. It is the 
responsibility of all responders to conform to this addendum.   
 
 
A. ADDITIONS, CHANGES AND/OR CLARIFICATIONS: 
 

Changes: 

The following Changes have been added to the bid documents: 

 
1. Owners Allowance:    Is updated to reflect a dollar amount of $120,000.00 

(One Hundred Twenty Thousand dollars and no cents). 

 

2. Contract Time:  Is changed from seventy (70) calendar days as provided on 

the original RFP TO one hundred twenty-eight (128) calendar days. 

 

3. Last Day for RFI’s:  Is change from February 19, 2020 at 4:00PM TO March 

13, 2020 at 4:00PM 

 

4. Addendum Distributed and posted by: Is changed from February 26, 2020 at 

4:00PM TO March 20, 2020 at 4:00PM. 

 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 
Michael McClung - Buyer, Purchasing and Warehouse Services 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 


